STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Hope Natural Gas Company,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

445 West Main St., Clarksburg,W.Va,

ADDRESS . COMPLETE ADDRESS

—January 31, 1951, ,19

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Walker District
surface: ADDRESS =
Power 0il Company, —lood, = County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ?

Well No. 9634 ger? 1S

Parkersburg ,W.Va,
ADDRESS E O i] G i Va Farm
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_

July 3, 1936 , madeby_Power 0il Company e
Hope Natural Gas Company - , and recorded on the_Lday
of September 1934 ' ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 14 , page_ 45

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours, :
Hope Natural Gas Company,

WELL OPERATOR

LL5 West Main St,

Address } STREET
of -
Clarksburg,i.Va, T
Well Operator 2 e 211512023
STATE

(,Ejm
: *Section 8 . >§-§ n6 such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

[W MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. wo 351
i CHARLESTON. W. VA

45!




M 13, 1950

Hope Natural Gas Company
448 Vient Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia
Gentlowens
Enclosed is permit W 0=351 to dridl Well

No, 9634 on the Power 0il Company Parm, Walker
District, Wood County,

Very truly yours,

Adniniatrattve Assistant
OIL ASD GAS DIVISIOR

CiHsK
nele=2

CCs h'pe&ar_ﬁoﬂ.m

12/15/2023




February 28, 1952

Hope Watural Gas ,
LhS West Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginis

Gentlemens

Please send two conies of well log of the
drilling of Well Wo. 963k on the Power 011 Commany Parm,
Walker District, Wood County for whieh newmit WhN=35]
was issued February 13, 1951, :

Very truly yours,

Administrative Aesistant
OTL AND QAS DTVTETAW

CNH:K
CC: TImspector 0, €, Howard

12/15/2023



December 31, 1952

Hope Natural Gas Company
LhS West Main Street
Clarksburg, W. Va.

Att: Mr. J. He Newell

Gentlemens

In February 1952 we were advised that Well
No. 9634 on the Power 0il Company Tract, Walker District,
Wood County = permit W00-351 was not completed due to a
fishing job. If the job has been completed since that time,
we will appreciate record of the well for the 1952 Annual

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGs:g

12/15/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ey WELL RECORD
Permit No._ WOO=351 0il or Gas Well _Dry
(KIND)
Company HODev Natural Gas Coxgpany ,) . Casing and Used in Left in Pack
Address___LL5 West Main St,, “larksburg, W, Va,  Tubing Drilling Well s
Farm Egmen 0il Co. Acres_m_. S
Location (waters) 216e" ; g
Well No.____9634 Elev. 10391t 16 213 2131 Kind of Packer
District__Walker County___Wood 13 1978! 1978!
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 | 4059t | LOS9! | Sizeof
Address. 81 -
Mineral rights are owned by 65622 R ?/ g"L 7 (A0 Depth set
. Address 53/16.
Drilling commencedMay 3 - 1951 3 = ; - }’fl'f- top._L.— -
Drilling completed__Mar. L, 1955 g i ﬂéﬂu‘M = YA02 o 3R Pert. bottom_________
Date Shot_Not Shot  From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom-— .=~
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASII‘{'G éEMEI\‘IbTED T SIZ}];: G No. Ft‘,f ___Date
Volume_Dry cart  fgn Semsnbed Wiih #8,°ag3 Coment
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. : o a
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. 0o WASngN(c:gg]I:IT?oRu?dAT ik E
Fresh water__65' 111" feet. Yack FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_NO_record feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;«}tor Top Bottom 3ﬂwﬁ::r g:g;l& Remarks
Surface 0 14
Sand 14 35
Blue Lime 35 63
Red Sand 63 163 Water 65
Slate 163 175
Sand 175 226 1
BIG LIME 226 260
BIG INJUN 260 367
Slate & Shells 367 768
BEREA 768 . 780
Slate 780 78L
Lime 784 916
Slate & Shells 916 1185
Lime 1185 1500
Slate & Shells 1500 2020
Shale 2020 2035
Slate & Shells 2035 2075
Lime 2075 2103
Slate & Shells 2103 2195
Lime 2195 2206
Slate & Shells 2206 2900
Brown Shale 2900 2029
Slate & Shells 2929 3420
Brown Shale 3420 3764
Slate 3764 3798
Brown Shale 3798 3969
Hard Shale 3969 3976
Black Shale 3976 3984
Hard Shell 3984 3988
Slate 3988 3992
ONONDAGA 3992 4015
Lime 4015 4307
ORISKANY 4307 K385 1,528
Helderburg Limestone 4528 6150
Dolomite 6150 6190
Sandstone 6190 6215
Dolomite 6215 7070
Limestone 7070 7170

(Over)



22/

Formation Color H’g:lft“ Top Bottom 3“\'»*‘:};::1- 3:3:;5 Remarks
Sandstone & Limestone 7170 7180
Limestone 7180 7215
Sandstone 7215 7255
Shale 7255 7505

. Dolomite 7505 7520

- Bhale 7520 7630
Dolomite 7630 7640
Shale 7640 7665
Sandstone & Shale 7665 7667
Shale 7667 7679
Sandstone 7679 7811
Shale 7811 8105
“Shale & Sandsbone 8105 8170
Shale 8170 9608
Limestone 9608 10500
Dolomite 10500 10691
Sandstone 10691 10694
Dolomite 10694 10696
Sandstone 10696 10707
Dolomite 10707 13272
Micaceous Gneiss 13272 13310
Hornblend Gneiss 13310 13315
Micaceous Gneiss 43315 13324
Hornblend Gneiss 13324 13325
Micaceous Gneiss 13325 13331
TOTAL DEPTH : XEEGEIEX | 13,331

W(Mﬂ

12/16/2023

e Y

Date._March 15, , 19 55

ApPROVED._Hope Natural Gas Company

, Owner

- GELY MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO By /)
o CHamEsTON W VA
.
~

- 5 (Title) 3
o3 o — , B



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ﬁ}/ > DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

f;b’ NSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Now Weil No f EIXK

7.
COMPANY ADDRES . oG s
FARM DISTRICT. COUNT
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

2, / o o

£2 z//,é‘.

bl it AL P e ?/ A e

7
Drillers’ NamesMM_M

Remarks:

/ 5/ ’z (_/ f A Z I hereby {!er‘tlfy I visited the abo}e,( well on this date.
DATE

4// . (\\‘\/
\Jb M SO

u-.-"

DISTRIC ELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. County. 8%
638 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Fotal depth.____— -~
R g 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot o Perf hottorn-—=—

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf botlom - =

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[resh water feet. feet FEET INCHES______ _FEET....._._  INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
= : ﬁ’/ “’/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No,_WO00=351 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LE‘FT IN PACKERS
ComE Hope Natural Gas Company TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address Clarksburg, W, Va,. e

16_ Kind of Packer.
Patam Pewer 0il Company

13
Well No 963L = o
District__Walker County__Wood 8%

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

5 3/16
Drilling condpleted -3 -~ .~ _ Tothl depth -~ F Bt fop
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom. =

i d #
Initial open flow______________ /10ths Water in___Inch Lingrs Uisg et U

Perf bottom-— - .

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Merc. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Romaiks: Reported to office by Mr. Cruzan:- Total Depth 13,331
Filled with Baroid Gel to 11,235 - Set Baker Plug at 11,235' (7" casing cemented in
at 91%0') Filled solid with cement from 11,235' to 11,041' (7" casing cemented to
86201
Filled with gel from 11,041' to 9050'; baker plug at 9050' - Testing hole as
filling,

March 2, 1955

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

agn 12/15/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



{ STATE OF V.VEST VIRGINIA
’ 4/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
/- Well No__iéig_

COMPANY. ADDRESS M P, e
FAR et e So. DISTRICTM COUNTY / AA /&

Filling Material Used

= L
» =
s -

Permit No Q) <

Liner Location : Amount Packer Location
' PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

BT ol R v a e ol
il e - L s P 8 D

A
‘#m 3 I hereby @‘hfy I vm@ed $hbaboveiell on this date.

DATI

-

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023




— .

o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ;
DEPARTMENT OF MINES ]
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
EFT I

ATMAT | SURAL | R

Company.
Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer________
Farm =

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%,

654 Depth set.
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Fotaldepth . . = = 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Parf.-hottoma -

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Peyf, bottom_—______

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet {= FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



1117 £57 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
075 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit anoo- NO number Well No 9643
COMPANY. HOpO Natural Gas Co. ADDRESS Clarksburg .W.Va .
rary_Sahd Hill DISTRICT couNTY___Wood

] /
Filling Material Used Zﬁ/l tuuju/ MMJ /(9 X oes

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
'$
AR AN 2
,‘“:\ YA
A’f\ct ~ S\
£ ’ >
/(\l‘ @ ] #
3 60
p\: ?r'ﬁ = ¥
yr:' ""l"n _ S I'R7 S
o T Vipa, &D
“UF pgp, 14
Wi
'}

Charles & Leonard Humpreys

Drillers’ Names

¥ *"8vans, Hope Foreman at Grantsville made the remark to me some time ago
that they (The Hope Natural Gas Co.) would be abandoning the Sand Hill deep
well but that it had already been plugged. Todey I find them pulling 3100'

of 10" casing, also have a string of 13" to pull. Is there s
this deal I do not know about? . omething about

M,_lgﬁ.o_ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. /
DATE
N

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023




OoG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASRAT | smERa | eagrens
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer___
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total-dépth... .~ =
rilling complete otal dep % Pevt. o
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bottom >a -
i d 5
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Sanmrs Aen et
Peif bottomz ==
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

211512073



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L'S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit Ma._{L0o - 3 5/ Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
- > r g i \ e &
. CABING AND USED IN LEFT IN A SKERe
A J g . éns (o TURING DRILLING WELL ’
comwny_zﬁfg_d& e e rd
Size
Address .
2 2 TR 3 Pl
sy :f?we Z (_Q( / (() » 18 { Kind of Packer...
: : L 13
o 43 '3 MRS 7 U0 AR 2 2L R
Well No Fé3Y , 10 S ol
District. Lo AlAer __ County_ Woed 8% aei
0% Depth set____
Drilling commenced.
5 3/16
illing completed Total depth_____ :
Drilling comp otal dep 5 Peet. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom._________

Initial open flow /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

~| Perf. top

Pexf. bottom. o -

Open flow after tubing. . ____/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu, Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names

T ——
Remarks: Com p/puu‘/ -

@cm:n/xvvce, f—;e'/o/ ~ ,q::/ress

'7/.5 we// /5 /V"///e'ﬂk’”dﬁ/ A/eea/ mMere. //)’/Formn//;/ ©° A

Zﬁéfﬁa/a /Va,

b iSO =D
BATE

DR SYO (YT



STATE OF WEST. VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEI.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Mo, Weli No, _____ . e
COMPANY ADDRESS n e e o
FARM_.. . DISTRICT COUNTY s o e = 8 ) des
Filling Material Used 5
Liner Location Amount Packer Location skt
PLUGS USED AND REPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION RECOVERED | $€1ZE LoST

CEMENT-THICKNESS

o

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DAYE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

PP e Ry oY



Form oG 9

-

-5,,,3;””;/ wQoo-35/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

1

No Coal Operations, : Hope Natural Gas Company

Coal Operator or Coal Owner . ¢ Name of Well Operator

LL5 West Main St., Clarksburg, W. Va,

Address ; Complete Address

iaeee - Jareh 18 19.55

BRKBPEHEXSr Coal Owner :
= WELL TO BE ABANDONED
[ : Walker District
Address
; f Wood County
Power 0il Company
Lease or Property Owner
: — Well No.___ 9634
Parkersburg, W, Va, :
Address A _Pover 0il Company Farm

Inspector to be notified _ GSORGE 1. SIMONS -~ TELEFHONE, WESTON 870
2, HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Notify Inspector

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Hope Natural Gas Company

Well Operator.

NOTE:
engineer, showi
the names of the
by survey, and the

| ances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this no

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

(over)

W00~351-P  PrryviT NUMBER




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION G

B W Cos
WORK ORDER eyl
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with aquagel from 13,331' to 11,235'.
Install Baker Mechanical plug at 11,235!
Fill with cement from ].].;235' to 11,041
Fill with aquagel from ll;Ohl' to 9,050!

'Install Baker Mechanical plug at 9,050!
inside cemented 7" casing.

Fill with aquagel to 7200' and install
Baker Mechanical plug at 7200!',

7" casing is cemented from 7200' to 6325!
and shall be filled inside with aquagel.

ot 7° casing at 4073!' and remove if possible

Install Baker Mechanical plug inside 9-5/8, Casing
at 3960' and leave all 9-5/8" Uasing in well,

Fill solid to surface with aguagel.

Erect concrete marker over hole,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

o
— Hope Naturdl Gas “ompany
Well Oforator.

No objectioﬁs have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby aHFZPYS;’ZEiQ 3

17th day of_March, 1955 19_
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOil and Gas Division

By: C. )Zh“t('/

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.







<0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COFIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

No coal operations

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

__Hope Natural Gas Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

S Cla, urg, W, Va,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
_Inknown 19
EORCORBEAIOE O OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
—halker, District
ADDRESS <
_Power Qil Company Wood, County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
_Parkersburg, W. Va. Well. No 9634
ADDRESS
_Power Qil Company Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
- . ss.
CePeNecessary and L.L.Benson

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Hope Natural Gas CORD&BI_ﬂ
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

February 1955 and that the well was plugged

was commenced on the ” 18t day of
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION Aquage] 13,331- 11235 S PuLLED LErT N
1 -Baker Mechanical plugli235 Steel line
Cement 11,235~ 11041 164
Aquagel 11,041 9050 None 213
1 Baker Mechanical plug 9050
Auagel 9,050 - 7200 13+3/8"
1 Baker Mechan. plug 7200 None | 1955
(7" casihg is cemented
on outside 7,200 915/8"
to 6325) None | L0850
Aquagel 7200 - 3960
1 Baker Mechanical plug 3960 Wi
Aquagel 3960 — 0 4073 | 5053
e 161775
COAL SEAMS Ab\ *@‘.\D/\ DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
a— AT Well is shut in on 9-5/8" casing
S Ben O35 = #14n"9-5/8% x 21 Sunge slon]
(NAME) — c & E o 1 Swa e @
(NAME) = h’!‘s', &Y ze N and 2" Plug Valve
(NAME) \‘— %p A ”‘@ QO
4/

&
and that the work of plugging and

Mareh

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this__19th

M, CW' ion expires: . .--
v by con, ?\'gi}lcgu?i_ 2. 1o

ALY MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
e CramEsTON W VA

day of

W
ing”said well was completed on the _8th day of

March ,19.95
= ﬁtary Public.

Permit No. /s8-35/-P



FORM 1058 REV. (0G-8) 1M-9-57

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD cOPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES,

...... NO.COAL_ OFERATLONS

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

Hope Natural Gas Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Clarksburg, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Sl - e September 1, 1960 195.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
....... Walker District
ADDRESS
__Power Oil Company Wood Counbs
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER %
__Parkersburg, We Vae Well No 963l
ADDRESS
.............. Power 0il Co. Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
Countyofs 5 Calhewm .~

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by......Jepe Natural Gas Co.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said Work

was commenced on the...26.____. dayiof ... ... Sy 19@9...., and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FI'LLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND csG csG
PULLED LEFT IN
Note:
This is tel|shew additienal abandening of tiuks well,;
Tools weremoved in and plugg were spottedat 1780, 9 Bags
cement, 31B5 4 bags cement, & 100' 7 bags [pement, Filled
with aquagel frem 3135 te 100', Frem 100 tp tep filled with
Rock & Mudl, Recoevered 3156 ' of 9 5/8" Caping and 718' of
13 3/8" Calbing. Erected Monument

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

8"X 8" x

5t Cencrete

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

My commission expires: &d ﬂgry

Permlt No..#8 = =~

Weo=-351-F
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0a-11 : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

@/ " DEPARTMENT OF MINES
‘OIL. AND GAS WEL.LLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

lvoo - 35'/-‘P

Permit Mo, .. Qil or Gas Weil
(KIND)
: CABING AMD USED IN LEFT IN mcxgng
Company A/opo_ pptaral Bas Co TUBING DRILLING WELL R
, - SO
Size
Address.
8 | Kind of Backer:.s .
Farm /Qaw“‘ ol [‘o 1 41 NG 0L E R 0ROt
\ : 13 £
' g ' ?é _3 d 5
Well No Z R i e
District. Lo 2/ Ker Coz‘mty. twood 8 = w
' 08 Depth set__
Drilling commenced
b 3/16.
Drilling ¢ leted Total depth oo
rilling comp otal dep i St tap.
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottonl.;._____
. d - ; " < -
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linery Uvs = F0rp: Top
Perf. bottom_________

Open flow after tubing. .. /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

5 NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

itock pressure Ibs hrs.

0il bbls,, 1st 24 hrs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET —, INCHES

Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES.____ FEET_- INCHES

Salt water. feet. feet

Drillers’ Names

n‘m"k" pamf/ﬂ/.d"/ — /p,us\/nﬂ(-a, /-;é’/ﬁé - ../:/ 7 P - 7//;'7 WAI /% 4:4'”4»«4_ /'—; a://:

ow '/9[’ 0r Sawxd A‘////-‘/I/(.’Ar ){g coesl .5_/-/0 s ue,,z-:@/ e a/e,o/ /&4 ~ j&/{/dv’&
Foll o5 pApers ; peter no fowur or So  gf)) 3% Fhe z:/ﬁnv/_ dow swewd Fo The dobdl S, /e
we ©f o~ or abou Hie Joca /"”J, Some Fime /faAer She Sos e 4o A Spof

ﬁ"of&{ S00” Lust or Socn /n;d, éc)/ere. Seornr € Seedira r 4‘04/9:* Coon g &M,;7 Aromr 4a

Zy/yrr/’ ewder £FF FTO -

o —2/-27
BATE

She St 7*[/'«14’5 Fhe well s Prac/uc;;ur -~ %/Qv

:7—%

ST 13O (YD ren



STATE OF WEST. VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEI[.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Mo Weli No. __
COMPANY ADDRESS 3 B
FARM .. DISTRICT COUNTY o oot oo K]
Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location R

PLUGS UISED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LUOCATION RECOVERED | &12E LOST
i

Drillers’ Names

Remarks;

I hereby certify I visited the ahove well on this date.

© DAYE

papiaa o V- LY e e
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Horke NamoraL Gas GorMEaANy

445 WEsT Maly STREET
Cr ARKESBURG, W.VA. M oBax 1961
June 22, 1954

Mr., C, N, Hall, Adm, Ass't,
State of West 6irginia
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, W, Va,

Dear Mr, Hall:

On February 13, 1951 permit WOO-351 was issued to
Hope Natural Gas Company to drill Well 9634 on the Power 0il Co.
tract in Walker District, Wood County,

This well was drilled to a depth of A345' and
shut down for orders on “pril 11, 1952, and since that time
nothing has been done, We are now moving in the equipment to
continue drilling this well to a probable depth of 12,000' and
would appreciate if you would advise as to what procedure we should
follow with regard to drilling permit.

Yours very truly,

i

12/15/2023



Hope Natural Gas Company
LLS West Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia

Att: Mr, Jack Bailey
Gentlemens -
We acknowledge receipt of your letter of
June 22 in regard te permit WO0-351 which was issued February 13,
1951 for drilling Well No. 963k,

The permit has been renewed., as of this

date.
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MGig

eces Mr. O, C. Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023
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September 12, 1960

Mr. John E. Lowther, Inspector
Oil and Gas Wells

307 E. Main Street
Harrisville, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Lowther:

I am enclosing & report made to us
xyssuux%dm idavit which indicates that well was
with all casing in the hole with several mechanical
mmwxmuummm-mnwm
13-inch cas .
I have nothing on the well since affidavit was filed.

I supposed they were recover that part of 10~inch that was not
cemented but I will have to write them for further information.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTCR
Department of lMines

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

12/15/2023
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September 13, 1960
M. Jack Bailey
Natural Gas
W. Main Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia
Dear Mr, Bailey:

Should there be a revised affidavit filed for the
plugging of Well No. 9634 on Power Oil Company Lease, Walker
District, Wood County?

Inspector John E, Lowther has reported that work
mbwmmmawmtmmmunm
2 .

Vezy tauly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTCR
Department of Mines

- -
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
CIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b
¢c: Mp. John E, Lowther, Inspector

12/15/2023
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c STorE N4 ToRAL Gas Co

i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address Cearnseerg M LA, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Lowads Oire Corrransy OIL AND GAs DIVISION

Farm CHARLESTON

~ i35
e .
Elevation (Spirit Level) /039 FILE NO. 15/2023
AT a ero 7 74 ;
Quadrangle
+ Denotes location of well on United States
4
County ooo District” i Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat- -
Enilnost. s itude and longitude lines being represgntgd_
by border lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration No. %ﬂ
Fite No. Drawing Ne. :-f I::;::.:Is 1:c:.::irl‘r;ch spaces on border lhj
P .
Date Z-7%"37 G 7 = go 00/ S

WELL LOCATIONyMAP
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